
Name Country Gender Tier Role User

Ricangel De Leca ARU M Tier 3 Referee rdeleca

Iola Simmons ATG F Tier 3 Assistant Referee isimmons
Iroots Appleton ATG M Tier 2 Assistant Referee iappleton
Wasnah Barnarde ATG M Tier 3 Assistant Referee wbarnarde

Krystal Evans BAH F Tier 2 Assistant Referee kdelancey

Tashun Simons BER M Tier 3 Assistant Referee tsimons

Tonia Deane BRB F Tier 2 Assistant Referee tdeane

Carol Anne Chenard CAN F Tier 1 Referee cachenard
Chantal Boudreau CAN F Tier 1 Assistant Referee cboudreau
Chris Wattam CAN M Tier 2 Assistant Referee cwattam
Drew Fischer CAN M Tier 2 Referee dfischer
Marie-Han Gagnon CAN F Tier 2 Assistant Referee mgagnon
Marie-Soleil Beaudoin CAN F Tier 1 Referee mbeaudoin
Melissa Snedden CAN F Tier 2 Assistant Referee msnedden
Michael Barwegen CAN M Tier 1 Assistant Referee mbarwegen
Myriam Marcotte CAN F Tier 2 Referee mmarcotte
Stephanie Fortin CAN F Tier 1 Assistant Referee sfortin

Dwight Cummings CAY M Tier 3 Assistant Referee dcummings

Benjamin Pineda CRC M TARP Referee bpineda
Carlos Fernandez CRC M Tier 2 Assistant Referee cfernandez5
Henry Bejarano CRC M Tier 1 Referee hbejarano
Juan Carlos Mora CRC M Tier 1 Assistant Referee jmora
Juan Gabriel Calderon CRC M Tier 2 Referee juangcalderon
Keylor Herrera CRC M TARP Referee kherrera
Kimberly Moreira CRC F Tier 1 Assistant Referee kmoreira
Marianela Araya Cruz CRC F Tier 1 Referee maraya
Octavio Jara CRC M Tier 2 Assistant Referee ojara
Rebeca Mora CRC F Tier 3 Assistant Referee mmora2
Ricardo Montero CRC M Tier 1 Referee rmontero
William Arrieta CRC M Tier 1 Assistant Referee warrieta

Ivette Santiago Rodriguez CUB F Tier 2 Assistant Referee ssantiago
Nereida Diaz CUB F Tier 3 Assistant Referee ndiaz2
Suleimy Linares CUB F Tier 3 Assistant Referee slinares
Yordanis Gomez CUB M Tier 3 Assistant Referee ygomez2

Helpys Feliz DOM M Tier 3 Assistant Referee rfeliz
Randy Encarnacion DOM M TARP Referee rsolano
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Reon Radix GRN M Tier 2 Referee rradix

Astrid Gramajo GUA F Tier 2 Referee agramajo
Bryan Lopez GUA M Tier 2 Referee blopez
Carol Oliva GUA F Tier 2 Referee coliva
Gerson Lopez GUA M Tier 1 Assistant Referee glopez2
Humberto Panjoj GUA M Tier 1 Assistant Referee hpanjoj
Julian Mendez GUA M Tier 3 Assistant Referee jmendez2
Mario Escobar GUA M Tier 1 Referee mescobar
Rene Ochoa GUA M Tier 3 Assistant Referee rochoa

Maurees Skeete GUY F Tier 3 Assistant Referee mskeete

Christian Ramirez HON M Tier 1 Assistant Referee cramirez
Jesus Tabora HON M Tier 3 Assistant Referee jtabora
Karitza Guerra HON F Tier 2 Referee kguerra
Lourdes Noriega HON F Tier 2 Assistant Referee lnoriega
Melissa Borjas HON F Tier 1 Referee mpborjas
Roney Salinas HON M Tier 2 Assistant Referee rsalinas2
Said Martinez HON M Tier 1 Referee hector.martinez
Selvin Brown HON M TARP Referee sbrown
Shirley Perello HON F Tier 1 Assistant Referee sperello
Walter Lopez HON M Tier 2 Assistant Referee wlopez2

Damian Williams JAM M Tier 3 Assistant Referee dwilliams
Daneon Parchment JAM M Tier 1 Referee dparchment
Jermaine Yee-Sing JAM M Tier 3 Assistant Referee jyeesing
Kevin Morrison JAM M Tier 3 Referee kmorrison
Nicholas Anderson JAM M Tier 1 Assistant Referee nanderson
Odette Hamilton JAM F Tier 1 Referee ohamilton
Ojay Duhaney JAM M Tier 2 Assistant Referee oduhaney
Oshane Nation JAM M Tier 2 Referee oanation
Princess Brown JAM F Tier 1 Assistant Referee pbrown
Stephanie-Dale Yee Sing JAM F Tier 1 Assistant Referee syeesing
Jassett Kerr JAM F Tier 1 Assistant Referee jkerr

Adonai Escobedo MEX M Tier 1 Referee aescobedo
Alberto Morin MEX M Tier 1 Assistant Referee morin-m
Cesar Ramos MEX M Tier 1 Referee cramos
Christian Kiabek Espinosa MEX M Tier 3 Assistant Referee cespinosa
Diego Montano MEX M TARP Referee dmontano
Enedina Caudillo MEX F Tier 1 Assistant Referee ecaudillo
Fernando Guerrero MEX M Tier 1 Referee fguerrero
Fernando Hernandez MEX M Tier 2 Referee fhernandez
Francia Gonzalez MEX F Tier 1 Referee fgonzalez2
Jose Ibrahim Martinez MEX M Tier 3 Assistant Referee jmartinez4
Karen Diaz MEX F Tier 1 Assistant Referee kdiaz
Katia Garcia MEX F Tier 2 Referee kgarcia3
Lucila Venegas MEX F Tier 1 Referee lvenegas
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Luis Enrique Santander MEX M Tier 2 Referee lsantander
Marco Ortiz MEX M Tier 2 Referee mortiz
Mayra Mora MEX F Tier 2 Assistant Referee mmora3
Mayte Chavez MEX F Tier 1 Assistant Referee mchavez2
Michel Morales MEX M Tier 2 Assistant Referee mmorales2
Miguel Hernandez MEX M Tier 1 Assistant Referee mhernandez3
Priscilla Perez MEX F Tier 2 Referee pperez2
Sandra Ramirez MEX F Tier 2 Assistant Referee sramirez
Yudilia Briones MEX F Tier 1 Assistant Referee cbriones

Erick Lezama NCA M Tier 3 Referee elezama
Henry Pupiro NCA M Tier 1 Assistant Referee hpupiro
Jose Ojeda NCA M Tier 3 Assistant Referee jojeda2
Keytzel Corrales NCA M Tier 2 Assistant Referee kcorrales
Mayling Chavarria NCA F Tier 3 Assistant Referee mchavarria
Rosa Garcia NCA F Tier 3 Assistant Referee rgarcia2
Tatiana Guzman NCA F Tier 1 Referee tguzman

Alejandro Camarena PAN M Tier 3 Assistant Referee acamarena
John Pitti PAN M Tier 1 Referee johnefepitti
Jose Kellys PAN M Tier 2 Referee jkellys
Oliver Vergara PAN M TARP Referee overgara2

Jairo Morales PUR M Tier 2 Assistant Referee jgarcia3
Jose Torres PUR M TARP Referee jtorres2
Limanuel Sola PUR M Tier 3 Assistant Referee lsola

Graeme Browne SKN M Tier 3 Assistant Referee gbrowne
Kimbell Ward SKN M Tier 3 Referee kward
Mario Parry SKN M Tier 3 Assistant Referee kparry
Tristley Bassue SKN M TARP Referee tbassue

Cibeles Miranda SLV F Tier 3 Assistant Referee cmiranda2
David Moran SLV M Tier 1 Assistant Referee dmoran
Geovany Garcia SLV M Tier 2 Assistant Referee glima
Ismael Cornejo SLV M Tier 2 Referee icornejo
Ivan Barton SLV M Tier 1 Referee ibarton
Jose Mangandi SLV M Tier 3 Assistant Referee jmangandi
Juan Francisco Zumba SLV M Tier 1 Assistant Referee jzumba
Lidia Ayala SLV F Tier 2 Assistant Referee layala
Sandra Benitez SLV F Tier 2 Referee sbenitez

Mijensa Rensch SUR F Tier 1 Assistant Referee mrensch
Suelle Shepperd SUR F Tier 3 Assistant Referee sshepperd
Widjay Sardjoe SUR M Tier 3 Assistant Referee wsardjoe
Zachari Zeegelaar SUR M Tier 1 Assistant Referee zzeegelaar

Caleb Wales TRI M Tier 1 Assistant Referee cwales
Carissa Douglas-Jacob TRI F Tier 2 Assistant Referee edouglas
Crystal Sobers TRI F Tier 1 Referee csobers
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Alicia Messer USA F Tier 3 Assistant Referee amesser
Armando Villarreal USA M Tier 2 Referee avillarreal
Brooke Mayo USA F Tier 1 Assistant Referee bmayo
Corey Parker USA M Tier 1 Assistant Referee cparker
Danielle Chesky USA F Tier 3 Assistant Referee dchesky
Deleana Quan USA F Tier 3 Assistant Referee dquan
Ekaterina Koroleva USA F Tier 1 Referee ekoroleva
Felisha Mariscal USA F Tier 1 Assistant Referee fmariscal
Frank Anderson USA M Tier 1 Assistant Referee fanderson
Ismail Elfath USA M Tier 1 Referee ielfath
Jair Marrufo USA M Tier 1 Referee jmarrufo
Jennifer Garner USA F Tier 3 Assistant Referee jgarner
Karen Abt USA F Tier 3 Assistant Referee kabt
Kathryn Nesbitt USA F Tier 1 Assistant Referee knesbitt
Kyle Atkins USA M Tier 1 Assistant Referee katikins
Nima Saghafi USA M TARP Referee nsaghafi
Rubiel Vazquez USA M TARP Referee rvazquez

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



Name Country Gender Role User
Rafael Avila Olechea PAN Male Assessor rolechea
Livingston Bailey CAY Male Assessor lbailey
Carlos Batres González GUA Male Assessor cbatres
Daniel Belleau CAN Male Assessor dbelleau
Neal Brizan TRI Male Assessor nbrizan
Jeffrey Calderon CRC Male Assessor jcalderon2
Hugo Calero Pérez NCA Male Assessor hcalero
Barney Callender BRB Male Assessor bcallender
Donald Jose Campos Guido NCA Male Assessor dcampos
Omario Contreras BLZ Male Assessor ocontreras
Amato De Luca CAN Male Assessor adeluca
Dianne Ferreira-James BAH Female Assessor dferreira
Clemroy Francois VIN Male Assessor cfrancois
Angel fuentes caballero HON Male Assessor afuentes
Jaggernath Goolcharan TRI Male Assessor jgoolcha
Rosnick  Grant HAI Male Assessor rgrant
Juan Guerra GUA Male Assessor jguerra
Ronald Gutierrez Castro CRC Male Assessor rgutierrez
David Jones BLZ Male Assessor djones
Leonel Leal Bermúdez CRC Male Assessor lleal
Jesus Lebron PUR Male Assessor jlebron
Jozsef Michna USA Male Assessor jmichna
Patricia Miranda CRC Female Assessor pmiranda
Roberto Moreno PAN Male Assessor rmoreno
Mauricio  Navarro Espinoza CAN Male Assessor mnavarro2
John Nielsen CAN Male Assessor jnielsen
Abilio Perez Fournier CUB Male Assessor aperez2
Arkadiusz Prus USA Male Assessor aprus
Malcolm Ramsey SKN Male Assessor mramsey
Isaac Raymond CAN Male Assessor iraymond
Pedro Rebollar Leon HON Male Assessor prebollar
Neftali  Recinos SLV Male Assessor nrecinos
Denmore Roberts ATG Male Assessor droberts
Maria Sáez CUB Female Assessor msaez2
Victor Stewart JAM Male Assessor vstewart
Mark Sullivan JAM Male Assessor msullivan
Rohan Thobourne JAM Male Assessor rthobourne
Marvin Torrentera MEX Male Assessor mtorrentera
Maria Tovar MEX Female Assessor mtovar
Quetzalli Alvarado MEX Female Assessor qalvarado
Sandra Serafini USA Female Assessor sserafini
Esse Baharmast USA Male Assessor ebaharmast
Peter Prendergast JAM Male Assessor pprendergast
Hector Vergara CAN Male Assessor hvergara
Sandra Hunt FIFA Female Assessor shunt
Jose Luis Camargo MEX Male Assessor camargojoseluis
Gregory Barkey USA Male Assessor gbarkey
Jaime Herrera Male Assessor jherrera
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Carlos Gonzalez MEX Male Assessor cgonzalez2
Bismark Urroz NCA Male Assessor burroz
Michael Ragoonath TRI Male Assessor mragoonath
Javier Santos PUR Male Assessor In Training jsantos2
Joe Fletcher CAN Male Assessor In Training jfletcher
Emperatriz Ayala SLV Female Assessor In Training eayala
Cardella Samuels JAM Female Assessor In Training csamuels
Abiodun Okulaja USA Male Assessor In Training aokulaja
Tiger Liu CAN Male Assessor In Training hliu
Gillian  Martindale BRB Female Assessor In Training gmartindale
Charles Curtis ATG Male Assessor In Training charles
Valentino Chance CUW Male Assessor In Training vchance
Brian Hall Male Staff bhall
Dave Meikle Male Staff dmeikle
Mark Cahen Male Staff mcahen



Name Country Gender Role User
Mirian Leon SLV F Referee mleon
Hector Rodriguez HON M Referee hrodriguez3
Neressa Goldson JAM F Referee ngoldson
Tori Penso USA F Referee mpenso
Okeito Nicholson JAM M Referee onicholson
Pierre-Luc Lauziere CAN M Referee plauziere
Lyes Arfa CAN M Assistant Referee larfa
Saphire Stockman CRC F Referee sstockman
Elizabeth Aguilar SLV F Assistant Referee eaguilar
Enrique Bustos MEX M Assistant Referee ebustos
Jose Bare DOM M Assistant Referee jbare
Melissa Perez PAN F Referee mperez3
Luis Ventura GUA M Assistant Referee lventura
Lizzet Garcia MEX F Referee lgarcia4
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